• In Theorem 1.4 the assumption "spt  $(f(x)) \subset \Sigma$  for every x" should be replaced by  $\{x\} \times \operatorname{spt}(f(x)) \subset \Sigma$  for every x,

namely by

$$Gr(f) \subset \Sigma$$
.

Likewise:

- in Proposition 2.2 the analogous assumption should read  $Gr(u) \subset \Sigma$ ;
- in Propositiln 6.3 it should be  $Gr(g) \subset \Sigma$ .
- In Theorem 1.4 the right hand side of estimate (1.4) is missing an additional summand  $C\mathbf{A}r$ , namely it should be

$$\operatorname{Lip}(f) \leq CE^{\gamma_1} + C\mathbf{A}r$$
.

• In the second page of Subsection 2.2, proof of the  $L^{\infty}$  bound, the sentence starting with "As for the  $L^{\infty}$  bound," should continue as

"let  $\eta > 0$  be arbitrary and  $p \in \mathbb{R}^{\bar{n}}$  be such that  $\sup_{x \in B_3} \mathcal{G}(\bar{u}(x), Q[p]) \leq \operatorname{osc}(\bar{u}) + \eta$ ."